
VÕRU MAAKONNA KERGEJÕUSTIKU
2002 a. EDETABEL

MEHED
60m 7,05 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Audentes Tallinn 09.02.

7,27 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 30.01.
7,28 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 30.01.
7,35 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 27.01.
7,44 Rainer Michelson 21.11.1981 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 09.02.

100m 11,17 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 Lõunalõvi Tartu 17.05.
11,17 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Audentes Tallinn 15.06.
11,31 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi Viljandi 02.07.
11,54 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi Tartu 17.05.
11,4 Rait Veski 29.05.83 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
11,7 Kaimar Olle 12.07.83 Parksepa KK Ülenurme 10.05.

200m 22,36 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 16.06.
23,1 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Audentes Väimela 30.05.
23,59 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi Tartu 18.05.
24,1 Martin Tann 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
24,4 Kaimar Olle 12.07.83 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
24,6 Siim Valge 15.01.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

300m 36,62 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 Audentes Tallinn 27.01.
39,48 Martin Tann 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Tallinn 27.01.

400m 50,28 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 15.06.
53,81 Martin Tann 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Tartu 28.06.
53,6 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
55,51 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.86 Kuldre PK Tallinn 02.03.
56,2 Peeter Matto 02.08.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
56,7 Valmar Sisask 17.02.85 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

800m 2.01,18 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Zofigen 03.08.
2.01,36 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.86 Kuldre PK Haapsalu 29.08.
2.05,76 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. Tartu 28.06.
2.10,20 Kaarel Vettik 12.05.85 Parksepa KK Helsingi 16.06.
2.10,8 Timmo Kroonmäe 19.05.85 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
2.11,3 Mihkel Palok 88 Vastseliina G Valga 25.06.

1500m 4.19,25 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 28.06.
4.19,23 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. Tartu 28.06.
4.23,6 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.86 Kuldre PK Valga 25.06.
4.29,58 Kaarel Vettik 12.05.85 Parksepa KK Tartu 28.06.
4.30,4 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi Väimela 01.06.
4.31,8 Timmo Kroonmäe 19.05.85 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.

3000m 9.35,65 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. Valga 14.09.
9.41,3 Janar Fomotskin 07.01.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
9.44,84 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 V-Antsla PTK Tallinn 27.01.
9.51,8 Markus Puusepp 06.03.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
9.52,54 Kaarel Vettik 12.05.85 Parksepa KK Tartu 28.06.
10.01,43 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Tallinn 27.01.



10000m 34.30,59 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 15.06.

maraton 2.55.00.0 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi Norra

60m tj. 9,47 Taavi Tenno 16.03.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Tallinn 19.01.

110m tj. 15,8 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK Haapsalu 29.08.

1500m tj. 4.33,58 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. Tartu 28.06.

kaugus 7.25 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Audentes Tartu 28.06.
7.16 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 30.01.
6.50 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 25.06.
6.36 Taavi Tenno 16.03.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Haapsalu 06.07.
6.15 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Parksepa KK Valga 24.05.
6.15 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 Lõunalõvi Väimela 01.06.

kõrgus 1.90 Allar Jorro 19.07.85 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.
1.85 Keijo Haavistu 10.01.85 Võru Kesklinna G. Parksepa 18.04.
1.75 Mait Märdin 13.02.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 19.01.
1.75 Tanel Kimask 18.03.85 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.
1.75 Kaarel Hääl 12.05.87 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.
1.75 Sven Soll 05.04.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

kolmik 16.51 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 15.06.
13.58 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK Haapsalu 29.08.
13.55 Sven Soll 05.04.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 06.07.
13.28 Tanel Kimask 18.03.85 Parksepa KK Valga 23.07.
12.86 Romet Allas 25.08.1985 KLG Valga 25.06.
12.74 Priit Dolenko 16.12.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 06.07.

teivas 4.30 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 Lõunalõvi Viljandi 02.07.
3.80 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. Haapsalu 29.08.
3.50 Romet Allas 25.08.1985 KLG Valga 23.07.
3.26 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 09.03.
3.10 Antti Andla 06.07.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 02.03.
2.80 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 05.06.

kuul 15.32 Ranar Paal 18.09.1979 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 16.08.
14.80 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi Antsla 13.07.
14.04 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Lõunalõvi Tartu 04.06.
11.70 Märt Kuus 10.11.1979 Lõunalõvi Võru 28.08.
11.80 Asso Uibo 20.06.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 07.09.
11.49 Mati Kurvits 24.03.1980 Võru VK Võru 07.09.

ketas 51.28 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi Haapsalu 11.07.
40.08 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Lõunalõvi Tartu 11.09.
36.30 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK Võru 14.08.
32.96 Märt Kuus 10.11.1979 Lõunalõvi Võru 28.08.

oda 85.47 Andrus Värnik 27.09.1977 Lõunalõvi Ostrava 12.06.
58.46 Mati Kurvits 24.03.1980 Võru VK Võru 07.09.
56.53 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi Antsla 13.07.
54.04 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. Haapsalu 29.08.



52.82 Janek Maask 15.02.83 Lõunalõvi Väimela 30.05.
51.90 Mait Märdin 13.02.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 07.09.

vasar 56.61 Marek Vähi 13.10.1977 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 15.06.

4x100m 43,44 Kask,Leis,Org, Allas Lõunalõvi Tartu 28.05.
44,96 Tann,Olle,Dolenko, Soll Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
47,43 Kägo,Pant,Uibo Märdin Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
49,6 Märdin,Soll,Veski, Valge Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.

4x200m 1.37,80 Tann, Olle,Märdin Tenno Lõunalõvi Valga 14.09.

4x400m 3.37,42 Tann,Olle,Matto, Jorro Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
3.50,34 Pajustik,Vettik,Pant, Uibusaar Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

3x1000m 9.04,12 Palok,Liiv,Zernand Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

4x1500m 17.40,79 Uibusaar,Pajustik,Lehtna,Jorro Lõunalõvi Tartu 28.05.
18.26,80 Vettik,Pajustik,Juul, Uibusaar Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

v-rootsi 2.10,2 Tann,Redi,Pant, Olle Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.
2.12,8 Jorro,Tenno,Tohver, Kauksi Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.
2.14,3 Märdin,Karpov,Veski, Valge Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
2.18,4 Kaas,Sloog,Sisask, Samarüütel Antsla G. Väimela 29.05.

P  U-20
60m 7,05 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Audentes Tallinn 09.02.

7,80 Risto Klaassen 23.03.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 27.01.

100m 11,17 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Audentes Tallinn 15.06.
11,4 Rait Veski 29.05.83 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
11,7 Kaimar Olle 12.07.83 Parksepa KK Ülenurme 10.05.
11,8 Taavi Tenno 16.03.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 28.06.
11,9 Rivo Teppo 12.01.1984 Parksepa KK Ülenurme 10.05.
12,0 Lauri Küttis 1983 Võru vald Väimela 01.06.

200m 23,1 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Audentes Väimela 30.05.
24,1 Martin Tann 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
24,4 Kaimar Olle 12.07.83 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
24,8 Rait Veski 29.05.83 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
24,9 Taavi Tenno 16.03.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
26,5 Taavi Sloog 05.12.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

300m 39,48 Martin Tann 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Tallinn 27.01.

400m 53,81 Martin Tann 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Tartu 28.06.
53,6 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
56,2 Peeter Matto 02.08.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
1.00,5 Jalmar Loigu 25.02.84 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.
1.01,2 Maero Pukk 07.06.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
1.01,4 Taavi Sloog 05.12.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

800m 2.01,18 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Zofigen 03.08.
2.12,4 Margus Klaan 09.11.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
2.13,7 Peeter Matto 02.08.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.



2.17,0 Jalmar Loigu 25.02.84 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.
2.19,1 Raul Pavlov 18.08.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

1500m 4.19,25 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 28.06.
4.32,2 Ivar Ivanov 09.08.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
4.46,1 Tanel Tähe 84 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
4.46,5 Raul Pavlov 18.08.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
4.58,4 Uku Müürsepp 28.07.83 Parksepa KK Ülenurme 10.05.

3000m 9.41,3 Janar Fomotskin 07.01.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
9.44,84 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 V-Antsla PTK Tallinn 27.01.
10.01,43 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Tallinn 27.01.
10.09,2 Ivar Ivanov 09.08.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
10.39,2 Margus Klaan 09.11.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

60m tj. 9,09 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. Tallinn 27.01.
9,32 Sven Soll 05.04.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 27.01.
9,58 Martin Tann 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Tallinn 27.01.

110m tj. 16,0 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. Valga 25.06.
16,72 Sven Soll 05.04.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 28.06.
16,90 Martin Tann 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Haapsalu 06.07.

kaugus 7.25 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Audentes Tartu 28.06.
6.36 Taavi Tenno 16.03.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Haapsalu 06.07.
6.11 Martin Tann 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Ülenurme 10.05.
5.86 Sven Soll 05.04.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
5.73 Einar Kärgenberg 1983 Urvaste vald Väimela 01.06.
5.54 Viljar Raudsepp 1983 Meremäe vald Väimela 01.06.

kõrgus 1.75 Sven Soll 05.04.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
1.75 Ülari Redi 22.12.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
1.70 Rando Pähn 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.

kolmik 13.55 Sven Soll 05.04.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 06.07.
11.70 Rando Pähn 24.11.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
10.82 Kristo Eisenberg 09.12.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

kuul 14.26 Ainar Raat 19.09.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
6 kg 13.21 Asso Uibo 20.06.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 14.09.

13.10 Allar Jorro 19.07.85 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
12.55 Risto Klaassen 23.03.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 07.08.
12.49 Aimar Raat Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 21.08.
12.27 Viljar Vakk 30.06.84 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.

ketas 32.96 Ainar Raat 19.09.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 28.06.
1,750 kg 30.92 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Audentes Võru 14.08.

29.85 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 21.08.

oda 700 61.20 Kristjan Sikaste 16.01.1984 Audentes Tartu 28.06.
55.44 Janek Maask 15.02.1983 Lõunalõvi Valga 25.06.
54.25 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 14.09.
51.53 Risto Klaassen 23.03.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 21.08.
49.28 Viljar Jorro 19.04.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 21.08.



oda 800 52.82 Janek Maask 15.02.83 Lõunalõvi Väimela 30.05.

4x100m 44,96 Tann,Olle,Dolenko, Soll Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
49,6 Märdin,Soll,Veski, Valge Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
49,7 Jorro,Press,Tohver, Haavistu Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.
49,8 Tann,Valner,Pant, Olle Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.

4x200m 1.37,80 Tann, Olle,Märdin Tenno Lõunalõvi Valga 14.09.

4x400m 3.37,42 Tann,Olle,Matto, Jorro Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

v-rootsi 2.10,2 Tann,Redi,Pant, Olle Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.
2.12,8 Jorro,Tenno,Tohver, Kauksi Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.
2.14,3 Märdin,Karpov,Veski, Valge Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
2.18,4 Kaas,Sloog,Sisask, Samarüütel Antsla G. Väimela 29.05.

P   U-18
60m 7,63 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 26.01.

7,67 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Parksepa KK Tallinn 11.02.
7,68 Alari Kägo 05.08.86 Parksepa KK Tallinn 02.03.
7,80 Sven Tsirk 13.07.1985 Võru I PK Tallinn 26.01.

100m 11,8 Mait Märdin 13.02.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
12,03 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Parksepa KK Valga 24.05.
11,9 Alari Kägo 05.08.86 Parksepa KK Ülenurme 10.05.
12,0 Boris Bakirov 24.03.85 Võru Vene G. Väimela 30.05.
12,1 Siim Valge 15.01.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
12,1 Rene Tarros 17.01.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

200m 24,6 Siim Valge 15.01.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
24,7 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.86 Kuldre PK Valga 25.06.
25,21 Mait Märdin 13.02.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 19.01.
25,0 Boris Bakirov 24.03.85 Võru Vene G. Väimela 30.05.
25,1 Antti Andla 06.07.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
25,2 Alari Kägo 05.08.86 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

400m 55,51 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.86 Kuldre PK Tallinn 02.03.
56,7 Valmar Sisask 17.02.85 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
57,59 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Parksepa KK Valga 24.05.
58,7 Taavi Juul 16.10.86 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.
59,2 Siim Valge 15.01.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
59,5 Siim Zilmer 27.05.86 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.

800m 2.01,36 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.86 Kuldre PK Haapsalu 29.08.
2.05,76 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. Tartu 28.06.
2.10,20 Kaarel Vettik 12.05.85 Parksepa KK Helsingi 16.06.
2.10,8 Timmo Kroonmäe 19.05.85 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
2.15,1 Taavi Juul 16.10.86 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.
2.20,1 Kristo Ivask 1986 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK Väimela 30.05.

1500m 4.19,23 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. Tartu 28.06.
4.23,6 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.86 Kuldre PK Valga 25.06.
4.29,58 Kaarel Vettik 12.05.85 Parksepa KK Tartu 28.06.
4.31,8 Timmo Kroonmäe 19.05.85 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.



4.54,6 Jaan Alvela 17.02.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
5.00,2 Veiko Kook 27.04.85 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

3000m 9.35,65 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. Valga 14.09.
9.51,8 Markus Puusepp 06.03.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
9.52,54 Kaarel Vettik 12.05.85 Parksepa KK Tartu 28.06.
10.39,9 Harri Samarüütel 16.09.85 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
11.07,1 Raido Undrus 16.02.85 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
11.21,7 Artur Rauk 15.02.86 Pikakannu PK Väimela 30.05.

60m tj. 8,85 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. Tallinn 05.01.

110m tj. 15,56 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Parksepa KK Valga 24.05.

1500m tj. 4.33,58 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. Tartu 28.06.

kaugus 6.50 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 25.06.
6.15 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Parksepa KK Valga 24.05.
5.92 Alari Kägo 05.08.86 Parksepa KK Ülenurme 10.05.
5.88 Marko Pant 16.05.1985 Parksepa KK Ülenurme 10.05.
5.87 Romet Allas 25.08.1985 KLG Valga 23.07.
5.82 Sven Tsirk 13.07.1985 Võru I PK Tallinn 02.03.

kõrgus 1.90 Allar Jorro 19.07.85 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.
1.85 Keijo Haavistu 10.01.85 Võru Kesklinna G. Parksepa 18.04.
1.75 Mait Märdin 13.02.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 19.01.
1.75 Tanel Kimask 18.03.85 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.
1.70 Alari Kägo 05.08.86 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.
1.70 Mikk Kooser 11.03.85 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.

kolmik 13.28 Tanel Kimask 18.03.85 Parksepa KK Valga 23.07.
12.86 Romet Allas 25.08.1985 KLG Valga 25.06.
12.41 Jüri Raja 19.03.86 Varstu KK Valga 25.06.
11.86 Karli Jaason 22.04.86 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
11.73 Elari Laine 03.08.86 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
11.40 Marek Viitkin 18.07.86 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.

teivas 3.80 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. Haapsalu 29.08.
3.50 Romet Allas 25.08.1985 KLG Valga 23.07.
3.10 Antti Andla 06.07.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 02.03.

kuul 15.43 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Parksepa KK Valga 24.05.
5 kg 15.24 Asso Uibo 20.06.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 23.07.

12.96 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 03.09.
12.52 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
12.17 Taimar Plaado 86 Obinitsa PK Väimela 30.05.
11.63 Marek Kikkas 15.05.87 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

ketas 48.28 Allar Jorro 19.07.85 Parksepa KK Valga 23.07.
1,5 kg 43.16 Asso Uibo 20.06.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 28.08.

36.39 Rene Tarros 86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 25.06.
35.01 Tanel Kimask 18.03.1985 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
32.70 Meelis Juhkam 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
28.68 Elari Laine 03.08.86 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.



oda 60.36 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 11.09.
600 gr 59.35 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. Valga 23.07.

54.75 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 02.06.
53.84 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 02.06.
51.55 Tanel Kimask 18.03.1985 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
42.12 Tanel Ojaviir Võru I PK Võru 21.08.

vasar 35.12 Asso Uibo 20.06.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 28.06.

10-võistl. 6391 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. Valga 25.05.

4x100m 47,43 Kägo,Pant,Uibo Märdin Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
50,2 Kikkas,Hääl,Sõrmus, Kägo Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.
50,4 Andla,Tarros,Dolenko Märdin Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
53,6 Truup,Kasak,Nassar Mee Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.

4x110m tj. 1.11,40 Märdin,Andla,Uibo, Kimask Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

4x400m 3.50,34 Pajustik,Vettik,Pant, Uibusaar Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

4x1500m 18.26,80 Vettik,Pajustik,Juul, Uibusaar Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

v-rootsi 2.21,7 Andla,Tarros,Dolenko Alvela Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
2.22,5 Kikkas,Rahu,Kitsik, Kägo Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.
2.28,4 Tarros,Baikov,Plaado,Kartna Obinitsa PK Väimela 29.05.
2.29,6 Pajustuk,Narusk,Kukk,Lehes Vastseliina G. Väimela 29.05.

P  U-16
60m 7,6 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.

7,7. Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 06.06.
8,14 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 09.03.
8,16 Teet Tarros 05.03.88 Obinitsa PK Tallinn 20.01.
8,20, Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK Tallinn 25.01.
8,1 Sander Pensa 29.01.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Viljandi 10.05.

100m 12,69 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 17.07.
12,5 Kaarel Hääl 12.05.87 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
12,5 Teet Tarros 05.03.88 Obinitsa PK Väimela 30.05.
12,6 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
12,97 Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lepistu PK Toijala 11.08.
13,2 Kristian Baikov 87 Obinitsa PK Väimela 30.05.

200m 25,51 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Tallinn 21.07.
26,4 Tomas Johanson 18.05.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
26,8 Teet Tarros 05.03.88 Obinitsa PK Väimela 30.05.
27,3 Martti Sova 25.02.88 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
27,5 Mihkel Palok 88 Vastseliina G Väimela 30.05.
28,1 Siim Padosepp 29.03.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.

400m 1.01,7 Teet Lehes 07.08.87 Vastseliina G Väimela 30.05.
1.03,2 Allan Kartna 87 Obinitsa PK Väimela 30.05.

800m 2.11,3 Mihkel Palok 88 Vastseliina G Valga 25.06.
2.22,0 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Viljandi 10.05.
2.23,1 Teet Lehes 07.08.87 Vastseliina G Väimela 30.05.



2.24,8 Taavo Vahtra 01.04.87 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
2.27,0 Andre Veesaar 16.02.88 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
2.27,5 Siim Padosepp 29.03.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.

1000m 3.00,8 Mihkel Palok 88 Vastseliina G Väimela 30.05.
3.01,7 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
3.02,0 Andre Veesaar 16.02.88 Antsla G. Haapsalu 03.06.
3.04,60 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 18.07.
3.09,5 Siim Padosepp 29.03.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Haapsalu 03.06.
3.12,4 Ivo Kanna 10.06.88 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.

1500m 4.57,6 Henri Kolpakov 13.01.87 Puiga PK Väimela 30.05.
5.00,2 Taavo Vahtra 01.04.87 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
5.15,0 Veiko Visnapuu 30.12.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
5.34,2 Maiko Kõivumägi 27.07.87 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.

3000m 11.02,2 Henri Kolpakov 13.01.87 Puiga PK Väimela 30.05.
11.09,3 Kaido Koemets 1987 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK Väimela 30.05.
11.47,5 Maiko Kõivumägi 27.07.87 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.
12.06,9 Taavi Orrav 21.05.87 Puiga PK Väimela 30.05.
12.24,3 Taavi Palo 14.12.87 Võrusoo PK Väimela 30.05.

60m tj. 8,9 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Tartu 23.02.
9,25 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 25.01.
9,2 Janno Koobak 1988 Lepistu PK Tartu 23.02.
9,75 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 09.03.
9,9 Kaspar Lillmaa 06.03.88 Parksepa KK Tartu 23.02.
10,16 Taavi Parek 14.05.87 Parksepa KK Tallinn 25.01.

110m tj. 16,37 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 18.07.
16,9 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
17.6 Janno Koobak 1988 Lepistu PK Valga 25.06.

kaugus 5.81 Priit Dolenko 16.12.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 17.07.
5.79 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 09.03.
5.69 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
5.59 Janno Koobak 1988 Lepistu PK Toijala 11.08.
5.13 Kaarel Hääl 12.05.87 Parksepa KK Ülenurme 10.05.
5.09 Märt Rahu 05.08.87 Parksepa KK Tallinn 25.01.

kõrgus 1.75 Kaarel Hääl 12.05.87 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.
1.70 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Parksepa 16.04.
1.70 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
1.68 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 17.07.
1.60 Taavi Parek 14.05.87 Parksepa KK Parksepa 16.04.
1.60 Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lepistu PK Nokia 12.08.

kolmik 12.74 Priit Dolenko 16.12.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 06.07.
12.42 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 25.01.
11.73 Märt Rahu 05.08.87 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
11.51 Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lepistu PK Haapsalu 06.07.
11.18 Andre Kitsik 12.05.87 Parksepa KK Tallinn 25.01.
11.04 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

teivas 3.26 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 09.03.



3.00 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 17.07.
2.80 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Haapsalu 03.06.
2.70 Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lepistu PK Võru 05.06.
2.40 Mikk Mustmaa 4.07.1988 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
2.25 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla G. Kärdla 11.06.

kuul 13.81 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 28.08.
4 kg 12.96 Martin Zernand 05.04.88 Võrusoo PK Võru 28.08.

12.58 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 28.08.
11.83 Teet Tarros 05.03.88 Obinitsa PK Tartu 23.02.
11.53 Marek Kikkas 15.05.87 Parksepa KK Tallinn 25.01.
10.65 Elar Bugajev 13.04.88 Parksepa KK Tartu 23.02.

ketas 46.27 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 14.08.
1,0 kg 40.25 Priit Dolenko 16.12.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 28.08.

37.34 Marek Kikkas 15.05.87 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
36.23 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Haapsalu 03.06.
35.82 Teet Tarros 05.03.88 Obinitsa PK Väimela 30.05.
32.76 Martin Zernand 05.04.88 Võrusoo PK Võru 02.10.

oda 61.53 Priit Dolenko 16.12.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 06.07.
500 gr 56.07 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 06.07.

50.72 Mairon Halapuu Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 02.10.
49.62 Marek Kikkas 15.05.87 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
46.90 Sven Niidu 16.09.88 Võru I PK Võru 11.09.
43.57 Janno Koobak 14.06.88 Lepistu PK Võru 18.09.

pall 71.69 Martin Zernand 05.04.88 Võrusoo PK Võru 14.05.
71.37 Priit Dolenko 16.12.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 05.06.
62.70 Margus Soosaar 8.03.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 19.05.
61.55 Allan Kilch 17.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 19.05.
59.74 Madis Mürk 11.11.1988 Parksepa KK Võru 14.05.
59.16 Taavi Liiv 27.05.88 Parksepa KK Kärdla 12.06.

vasar 30.60 Kristjan Uibo Võrusoo PK Võru 02.10.
25.93 Risto Luksepp Võrusoo PK Võru 02.10.

9-võistl. 4996 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 18.07.

4x100m 50,26 Kikkas,Dolenko,Koobak,Tarros Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
54,6 Lepistik,Truup,Jorro, Johanson Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.
56,4 Rosin,Sova,Bendi, Vaher Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
57,7 Hani,Niidu,Viimsalu, Väälmann Võru I PK Väimela 29.05.

4x110m tj. 1.09,30 Kitsik,Koobak,Liiv, Dolenko Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

3x1000m 9.04,12 Palok,Liiv,Zernand Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

v-rootsi 2.27,8 Padosepp,Truup,Jorro,JohansonJohanson Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.
2.32,6 Kaur,Talvik,Palok, Uiboupin Vastseliina G. Väimela 29.05.
2.33,7 Liiv.Teesalu,Gugajev,Mustmaa Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.
2.35,5 Rosin,Sova,Sild, Pensa Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.

P  U -14
60m 8,57 Kaur Käkkinen 27.11.1989 Antsla G. Kärdla 10.06.



8,4 Kristo Kalde 4.09.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Valga 06.06.
8,5 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
8,6 Endrik Jäger 13.01.90 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 05.06.
8,7 Teet Keem 13.07.90 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.
8,8 Tõnis Voitka 01.09.90 Puiga PK Väimela 30.05.

100m 14,3 Jürgen Kaur 89 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
14,6 Mirko Hani 28.12.89 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.
14,8 Sander Liiva 11.05.89 Puiga PK Väimela 30.05.
14,9 Janek Tuvi 09.03.89 Võrusoo PK Väimela 30.05.
15,1 Ott Riisenberg 09.07.89 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.

200m 28,9 Martin Kõiv 06.10.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
29,2 Jürgen Kaur 89 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
29,7 Mirko Hani 28.12.89 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.
30,5 Kalev Kalda 29.04.89 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
30,8 Janek Tuvi 09.03.89 Võrusoo PK Väimela 30.05.
31,0 Henn Laas 06.01.89 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.

600m 1.47,07 Indrek Papp 90 Rõuge PK Helsingi 16.06.
1.47,82 Andre Ossipov 05.11.89 Võru I PK Helsingi 16.06.
1.51,50 Endrik Jäger 13.01.90 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Helsingi 16.06.

800m 2.32,4 Martin Kõiv 6.01.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Viljandi 10.05.
2.33,7 Siim Teesalu 03.07.89 Parksepa KK Võru 08.05.
2.35,2 Andre Ossipov 05.11.89 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.
2.35,7 Indrek Papp 90 Rõuge PK Väimela 30.05.
2.38,6 Ivo Valner 27.04.89 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
2.38,6 Silver Rauk 22.01.89 Pikakannu PK Väimela 30.05.

1000m 3.21,4 Reigo Kulbin 22.10.89 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
3.22,8 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
3.23,0 Ivo Valner 27.04.89 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
3.24,0 Andre Ossipov 05.11.89 Võru I PK Võru 05.06.
3.25,7 Siim Teesalu 03.07.89 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
3.35,0 Silver Rauk 22.01.89 Pikakannu PK Väimela 30.05.

60m tj. 9,5 Kaupo Puusepp 14.05.89 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
9,5 Kristo Kalde 4.09.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 23.02.
9,7 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
10,3 Oliver Kallion 3.05.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Tallinn 09.03.
10,6 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.89 Parksepa KK Tartu 23.02.
10,7 Kaur Käkkinen 27.11.1989 Antsla G. Valga 06.06.

kaugus 4.76 Kaur Käkkinen 27.11.1989 Antsla G. Kärdla 11.06.
4.56 Viljar Kärgenberg 19.07.90 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
4.55 Endrik Jäger 13.01.90 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 09.03.
4.52 Oliver Kallion 3.05.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Viljandi 10.05.
4.51 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK Tartu 23.02.
4.42 Kristjan Otto 12.02.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 08.05.

kõrgus 1.40 Kaido Treima 89 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 14.05.
1.35 Kaur Käkkinen 27.11.1989 Antsla G. Võru 14.05.
1.35 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
1.35 Siimo Soidla 24.09.90 Võru I PK Võru 05.06.



1.35 Martin Hinn 23.05.90 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
1.30 Rando Lillemets 5.11.1989 Võru I PK Parksepa 16.04.

kolmik 9.09 Indrek Papp 90 Rõuge PK Helsingi 16.06.
8.66 Endrik Jäger 13.01.90 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Helsingi 16.06.
8.53 Siimo Soidla 24.09.90 Võru I PK Helsingi 16.06.
8.40 Madis Mark 22.09.89 Osula PK Väimela 30.05.

teivas 2.40 Kaur Käkkinen 27.11.1989 Antsla G. Võru 05.06.
2.10 Riho Ruusamäe 4.09.1990 Rõuge PK Võru 14.05.
2.10 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
2.10 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
1.90 Andre Ossipov 05.11.89 Võru I PK Võru 05.06.
1.80 Indrek Papp 12.04.90 Rõuge PK Võru 14.05.

kuul 11.52 Henry Paal 7.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 28.08.
8.74 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK Kärdla 12.06.
8.73 Lauri Perv 10.03.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 03.03.
8.65 Argo Lillemets 9.01.1990 Antsla G. Tartu 12.01.
8.59 Allan Hallik 24.04.1990 Parksepa KK Tartu 12.01.
8.53 Mihkel Soosaar 25.01.89 Parksepa KK Tartu 23.02.

ketas 28.30 Henry Paal 17.05.89 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 03.09.
26.89 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK Võru 14.05.
25.16 Allan Hallik 24.04.1990 Parksepa KK Võru 14.05.
24.68 Eero Meier 28.04.90 Antsla G. Võru 14.05.
23.79 Kristo Kalde 4.09.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 05.06.
23.60 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.89 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.

oda 30.36 Henn Laas 06.01.89 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.
28.81 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.89 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
28.20 Henry Paal 17.05.89 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

pall 61.10 Oliver Kallion 3.05.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 19.05.
58.82 Siim Kikkas 18.09.1989 Parksepa KK Võru 14.05.
58.80 Kaido Treima 20.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 14.05.
58.50 Lauri Perv 10.03.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 08.05.
55.64 Robert Peterson 27.03.90 Parksepa KK Haapsalu 03.06.
54.14 Eero Meier 28.04.90 Antsla G. Haapsalu 03.06.

Vasar 22.38 Henry Paal 7.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 03.09.

9-võistl. 5774 Kaur Käkkinen 27.11.1989 Antsla G. Valga 05.06.
TV-10 4920 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.89 Parksepa KK Valga 05.06.

4752 Kristo Kalde 4.09.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. Valga 05.06.
4483 Andre Ossipov 05.11.89 Võru I PK Valga 05.06.

4x400m 4.55,7 Kärgenberg,Almar, Saar,Aader Kuldre PK Väimela 29.05.
4.56,9 Piho,Lukk,Kivila, K.Piho Haanja-Ruusmäe Väimela 29.05.
5.00,3 Torn,Oja,Zilmer, Parv Varstu KK Väimela 29.05.
5.04,6 Maila,Oja,Rannala, Talmet Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.

4x600m 7.42,5 Ossipov,Papp,Jäger, Papp Võru Spordikool Helsingi 15.06.

P U-12



60m 8,5 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Viljandi 15.05.
9,12 Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Antsla G. Kärdla 10.06.
9,34 Sten Põder 16.04.1991 Antsla G. Tallinn 20.01.
9,1 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.92 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
9,2 Sten Oja 28.08.91 Võru Kesklinna G. Viljandi 15.05.
9,2 Kaarel Kallion 10.01.91 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.

800m 2.38,6 Sten Oja 28.08.91 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
2.47,6 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kesklinna G. Viljandi 15.05.
2.50,6 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 08.05.
2.50,9 Ott Saad 31.05.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
2.51,6 Karl Kirbits 05.08.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
2.53,0 Siim Kala 91 Vastseliina G Väimela 30.05.

1000m 3.34,0 Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Antsla G. Võru 05.06.
3.46,50 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.92 Antsla G. Kärdla 10.06.

60m tj. 9,5 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 23.02.
10,1 Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Antsla G. Võru 05.06.
10,4 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 23.02.
10,6 Sten Põder 16.04.91 Antsla G. Tartu 23.02.
10,6 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 23.02.
10,6 Tair Vaher 04.02.92 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

kaugus 4.83 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 09.03.
4.36 Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Antsla G. Võru 05.06.
4.21 Sten Põder 16.04.91 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
4.20 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kesklinna G. Viljandi 15.05.
4.19 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.92 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
4.03 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 23.02.

kõrgus 1.35 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Parksepa 16.04.
1.35 Tair Vaher 04.02.91 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
1.30 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Parksepa 16.04.
1.25 Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Antsla G. Parksepa 16.04.
1.25 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.92 Antsla G. Kärdla 10.06.
1.20 Juss Jäger 06.06.91 Võru Kesklinna G. Parksepa 16.04.

teivas 2.10 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.92 Antsla G. Tartu 19.05.
2.00 Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Antsla G. Võru 05.06.
1.80 Kaido Raup 26.11.1991 Parksepa KK Võru 14.05.
1.70 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 19.05.

Kuul 7.77 Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Antsla G. Kärdla 12.06.
7.28 Kaido Raup 26.11.1991 Parksepa KK Tartu 12.01.
6.77 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 12.01.
6.50 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.92 Antsla G. Kärdla 12.06.
6.30 Rainis Toom Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 12.01.

ketas 22.98 Martin Saar 6.02.1991 Antsla G. Võru 14.05.
19.26 Kaido Raup 26.11.1991 Parksepa KK Tartu 19.05.
18.94 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.92 Antsla G. Kärdla 12.06.
18.35 Andreas Vaab 31.11.91 Võru I PK Võru 14.05.
17.64 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 19.05.



pall 56.76 Martin Saar 06.02.91 Antsla G. Haapsalu 03.06.
53.47 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Helsingi 16.06.
49.12 Ott Saad 31.05.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 03.06.
47.0 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 08.05.
44.5 Taavi Dolenko 03.07.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
44.0 Kusti Kookmaa 21.01.91 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.

Naised 
60m 7,76 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Tallinn 09.02.

8.0 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Viljandi 10.05.

8.0 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Valga 06.06.

8,2 Kairi Kabur 25.11.1988 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.

8,47 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK Tallinn 02.03.

100m 12,25 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Tallinn 15.06.
12,9 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi Tartu 14.05.
12,9 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
13,3 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Väimela 30.05.
13,3 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Valga 25.06.
13,5 Anneliis Prants 17.07.85 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.

200m 25,31 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Tartu 30.06.
26,97 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi Viljandi 02.07.
27,57 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Tallinn 21.07.
28,75 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Valga 14.09.
28,81 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Nokia 12.08.
28,6 Anneliis Prants 17.07.85 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.

300m 44,22 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 27.01.
45,18 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Haapsalu 06.07.

400m 59,16 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi Tallinn 15.06.
1.06,5 Anneliis Prants 17.07.85 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.
1.07,0 Sirli Hanni 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
1.07,36 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Haapsalu 29.08.
1.08,5 Tagne Tähe 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
1.08,7 Kairi Troska 01.01.85 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

800m 2.34,8 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.88 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
2.35,3 Liis Küttis 03.07.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
2.38,0 Sirli Hanni 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
2.39,5 Tagne Tähe 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
2.40,3 Ailen Kroonmäe 29.09.87 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
2.40,9 Marit Rjabov 10.04.88 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

1500m 5.32,9 Sirli Hanni 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
5.36,4 Tagne Tähe 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
5.40,6 Li Vene 13.06.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
5.49,5 Ailen Kroonmäe 29.09.87 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
5.50,4 Heli Kuuseorg 09.04.86 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.
5.54,3 Katrin Lohk 06.07.86 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.

60m tj 8,87 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Tallinn 09.02.



100m tj. 14,34 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Tallinn 15.06.

400m tj 1,04,26 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi Haapsalu 06.07.

kaugus 5.09 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Altofen am Albis01.08.
4.95 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Kärdla 12.06.
4.92 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi Väimela 01.06.
4.72 Aliis Laidver 14.04.90 Antsla G. Tartu 19.05.
4.68 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Väimela 30.05.
4.65 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 19.01.

kõrgus 1.57 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
1.55 Margot Pähn 08.08.87 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
1.50 Keiti Karro 1987 Sõmerpalu PK Parksepa 18.04.
1.50 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Parksepa 18.04.
1.50 Jaana Kaasik 18.11.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
1.45 Kätlin Hani 30.03.86 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.

kolmik 10.47 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 19.01.
9.86 Liis Nassar 04.01.89 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.
9.71 Triin Nassar 25.05.87 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.
9.65 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
9.58 Riin Kodu 25.07.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
9.53 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

kuul 10.63 Margit Klaus 7.09.1979 Lõunalõvi Väimela 01.06.
9.16 Kadri Nassar 1963 Lasva vald Väimela 01.06.
9.05 Janika Arras 03.05.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 07.09.
9.03 Ede Pähn 1981 Võru Väimela 01.06.
8.86 Merle Süüden 1969 Võru vald Väimela 01.06.
8.51 Kätlin Kukk 01.10.83 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.

ketas 27.44 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Väimela 30.05.
25.74 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 23.07.
23.66 Sirli Sisask 12.06.85 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
23.22 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Võru 07.09.
23.00 Grete Saarniit 04.07.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
22.84 Janika Arras 03.05.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

oda 32.54 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Puiga PK Haapsalu 29.08.
32.21 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 07.09.
29.20 Keiti Karro 1987 Sõmerpalu PK Võru 07.09.
25.66 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Võru 07.09.
24.42 Janika Arras 03.05.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
20.40 Kristel Palngi 24.10.85 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

4x100m 50,73 Prants,Nurk,Lüüs, Kelder Lõunalõvi Tartu 28.05.
53,49 Prants,Udras,Lang, Troska Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
53,9 Kelder,Kabur,Küttis, Tenno Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
54,06 Laht,Nurk,Munski, Laidver Võru Spordikool Helsingi 15.06.

4x200m 1.52,44 Lang,Lüüs,Prants Nurk Lõunalõvi Tallinn 19.01.
1,58,79 Küttis,Viskov,Kelder Holodnjakova Lõunalõvi Valga 14.09.



v -rootsi 2.22,08 Kelder,Prants,Nurk, Lüüs Lõunalõvi Tartu 28.05.
2.38,9 Kabur,Laht,Viskov Küttis Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.
2.43,6 Puusep,Rjabov,Rumvolt,Saarepuu Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
2.44,4 Linder,Tähe,Hanni, Pirnbaum Vastseliina G. Väimela 29.05.

3x800m 7.41,80 Küttis,Saarepuu,Viskov Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
8.07,51 Tähe,Livin,Hanni Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

T  U-20
60m 7,76 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Tallinn 09.02.

100m 12,25 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Tallinn 15.06.
14,4 Annika Ast 16.05.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. Ülenurme 10.05.
14,4 Raili Ermel 26.10.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
14,4 Mairika Piller 10.08.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
14,8 Ene Liiva 17.06.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.

200m 25,31 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Tartu 30.06.
31,3 Raili Ermel 26.10.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
31,6 Keiju Künnapuu 26.06.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
32,2 Merkel Pikk 21.09.83 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

400m 1.12,2 Mailika Hindrikson 05.06.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
1.13,7 Kersti Siim 02.06.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

800m 3.02,8 Kadi Kanep 19.06.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
3.12,7 Triin Luksepp 31.07.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
3.30,2 Egle Valdas 06.11.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

1500m 5.59,37 Anu Põder 17.04.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 19.01.
60m tj 8,87 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Turku 14.01.

100m tj. 14,72 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Audentes Tartu 28.06.

kaugus 4.43 Ene Liiva 17.06.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
4.38 Mairika Piller 10.08.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Ülenurme 10.05.
4.38 Marge Parek 1983 Võru vald Väimela 01.06.

kõrgus 1.50 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Parksepa 18.04.
1.35 Merili Lillmaa 22.06.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
1.35 Kadri Kitsik 29.04.84 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
1.25 Reilika Nestor 25.10.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Ülenurme 10.05.
1.20 Mairika Piller 10.08.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Ülenurme 10.05.

kolmik 10.47 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 19.01.
9.46 Pille Ploom 28.10.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
9.01 Klaarika Kõva 23.10.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

kuul 8.51 Kätlin Kukk 01.10.83 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.
8.12 Tiina Kõva 26.10.83 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
7.59 Klaarika Kõva 23.10.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
7.57 Sarita Urm 19.03.84 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.
7.25 Sigrit Kolats 26.07.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
6.96 Ene Liiva 17.06.84 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.



ketas 23.00 Grete Saarniit 04.07.84 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
21.20 Klaarika Kõva 23.10.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
21.14 Kadi Lepp 30.08.84 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
20.46 Kätlin Kukk 01.10.83 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.

4x100m 58,3 Rahu,Vissel,Troska, Loigu Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.
58,3 Raav,Reedi,Ermel, Tammjärv Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
58,8 Jürioja,Ast,Liiva, Piller Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.
1.02,3 Linder,Tähe,Hanni, Pirnbaum Vastseliina G. Väimela 29.05.

v-rootsi 2.44,4 Linder,Tähe,Hanni, Pirnbaum Vastseliina G. Väimela 29.05.
2.50,9 Urm,Joakit,Kaaristo, Busujeva Varstu KK Väimela 29.05.
2.51,9 Tamm,Piller,Koemets, Künnapuu Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.
2.54,2 Kirch,Reedi,Ermel, Oja Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.

T  U-18
60m 8,47 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK Tallinn 02.03.

100m 13,5 Anneliis Prants 17.07.85 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.
13,7 Sille Raav 27.03.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
13,8 Enid Udras 05.08.86 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
14,1 Erli Jürioja 10.07.85 Võru Kesklinna G. Ülenurme 10.05.
14,3 Liis Sarapuu 86 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
14,4 Marje Linder 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.

200m 28,6 Anneliis Prants 17.07.85 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.
30,0 Maris Tammjärv 31.05.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
30,1 Sille Raav 27.03.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
30,1 Liis Sarapuu 86 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
30,5 Kerli Pähn 1986 Lepistu PK Väimela 30.05.
30,7 Natalja Knjazeva 14.10.86 Võru Vene G. Väimela 30.05.

400m 1.06,5 Anneliis Prants 17.07.85 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.
1.07,0 Sirli Hanni 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
1.08,5 Tagne Tähe 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
1.08,7 Kairi Troska 01.01.85 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
1.10,5 Terje Tamm 27.08.85 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
1.13,0 Agne Kull 22.04.85 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.

800m 2.38,0 Sirli Hanni 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
2.39,5 Tagne Tähe 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
2.42,2 Kerli Pähn 1986 Lepistu PK Väimela 30.05.
2.45,4 Li Vene 13.06.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
2.48,9 Hannela Teaste 04.01.86 Võru I PK Võru 07.09.
2.54,7 Terje Tamm 27.08.85 Võru Kesklinna G. Ülenurme 10.05.

1500m 5.32,9 Sirli Hanni 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
5.36,4 Tagne Tähe 85 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
5.40,6 Li Vene 13.06.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
5.50,4 Heli Kuuseorg 09.04.86 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.
5.54,3 Katrin Lohk 06.07.86 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.

60m tj. 9,92 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK Tallinn 19.01.

100m tj 18,33 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK Valga 23.07.



300m tj, 50,59 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK Valga 23.07.

kaugus 4.65 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 19.01.
4.25 Erli Jürioja 10.07.85 Võru Kesklinna G. Ülenurme 10.05.
4.25 Hannela Teaste 04.01.86 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.
4.24 Elerin Press 08.09.85 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
4.23 Maarja Glass 29.09.85 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
4.21 Liina Kaaristo 1985 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.

kõrgus 1.45 Kätlin Hani 30.03.86 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
1.35 Kätlin Rand 9.04.1986 Parksepa KK Parksepa 18.04.
1.35 Triinu Vetemäe 05.06.86 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
1.30 Elerin Press 08.09.85 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
1.30 Hannela Teaste 04.01.86 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.
1.30 Elo Meier 11.10.86 Võru I PK Väimela 30.05.

kolmik 9.58 Riin Kodu 25.07.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
8.82 Liina Kaaristo 1985 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.
8.55 Terje Tee 04.02.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
7.89 Triin Küppas 26.08.86 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.
7.87 Ave Kõlli 01.09.86 Pikakannu PK Väimela 30.05.

kuul 10.08 Triin Meier 28.10.86 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
3 kg 10.06 Janika Arras 03.05.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 07.08.

8.92 Ragne Kähr 04.09.86 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
8.92 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 23.07.
8.57 Kärt Ploomipuu 04.06.86 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.
8.03 Bia Nassar 13.04.86 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.

ketas 25.74 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Valga 23.07.
23.66 Sirli Sisask 12.06.85 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
22.84 Janika Arras 03.05.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
21.08 Ragne Kähr 04.09.86 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
20.87 Kärt Ploomipuu 04.06.86 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.
19.78 Kaisa Mägi 04.08.86 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

oda 500 36.98 Triin Meier 28.10.86 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
23.18 Anne Telk 86 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
21.26 Kärt Ploomipuu 04.06.86 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.
18.98 Liis Livin 14.05.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

oda 600gr 24.42 Janika Arras 03.05.85 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
20.40 Kristel Palngi 24.10.85 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.

4x100m 53,49 Prants,Udras,Lang, Troska Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
55,06 Prants,Holodnjakova, Viskov,Kelder Lõunalõvi Haapsalu 29.08.
59,4 Lang,Livin,Truup, Laine Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
59,5 Tali,Mark,Vahtra, Sarapuu Vastseliina G. Väimela 29.05.

3x800m 8.07,51 Tähe,Livin,Hanni Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

v-rootsi 2.48,3 Luik,Pähn,Liiv Petrov Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.
2.54,7 Nurk,Anton,Tohver, Filippov Varstu KK Väimela 29.05.



T  U-16
60m 8,2 Kairi Kabur 25.11.1988 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.

8,63 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Tallinn 25.01.
8,4 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Viljandi 10.05.
8,4 Keia Hark 04.07.88 Antsla G. Valga 06.06.
8,5 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Valga 06.06.
8,5 Liis Küttis 03.07.88 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.

100m 13,3 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Valga 25.06.
13,8 Katrena Tenno 07.07.88 Võrusoo PK Väimela 30.05.
13,9 Anna-Liisa Glass 05.06.88 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
14,15 Kairi Kabur 25.11.1988 Parksepa KK Haapsalu 06.07.
14,2 Keiti Ott 20.12.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
14,3 Keia Hark 04.07.88 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

200m 28,75 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Valga 14.09.
29,18 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Tallinn 21.07.
29 Katrena Tenno 07.07.88 Võrusoo PK Väimela 30.05.
29,8 Kairi Kabur 25.11.1988 Parksepa KK Tallinn 25.01.
30,0 Anna-Liisa Glass 05.06.88 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
30,0 Kristiina Mark 87 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.

300m 45,18 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Haapsalu 06.07.
47,26 Katrena Tenno 07.07.88 Võrusoo PK Haapsalu 06.07.

400m 1.07,36 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Haapsalu 29.08.
1.09,6 Margot Pähn 08.08.87 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
1.10,2 Kristiina Mark 87 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
1.12,7 Janeli Aasa 11.06.87 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.

500m 1.27,2 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Viljandi 10.05.
1.28,5 Liis Küttis 03.07.88 Parksepa KK Viljandi 10.05.
1.31,6 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Võru 08.05.
1.33,2 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Viljandi 10.05.
1.33,6 Karena Kurvits 10.06.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 08.05.
1.33,9 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 08.05.

600m 1.46,88 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Kärdla 10.06.
1.50,4 Liis Küttis 03.07.88 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.
1.54,9 Katri Listak 16.10.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 19.05.
1.55,4 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Võru 14.05.
1.58,4 Kerli Kohv 11.07.1988 Võrusoo PK Valga 06.06.
1.58,7 Katrena Tenno 07.07.88 Võrusoo PK Võru 14.05.

800m 2.34,8 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.88 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
2.35,3 Liis Küttis 03.07.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
2.40,3 Ailen Kroonmäe 29.09.87 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
2.40,9 Marit Rjabov 10.04.88 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
2.42,6 Jana Liiv 14.07.87 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
2.43,4 Daisy Anton 23.05.87 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.

1500m 5.49,5 Ailen Kroonmäe 29.09.87 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
5.58,7 Eveli Rebane 29.05.87 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.
6.01,6 Kairit Kärgenberg 31.08.87 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.



60m tj. 9,4 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.
9,6 Keia Hark 04.07.88 Antsla G. Tartu 23.02.
9,6 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Tartu 23.02.
9,8 Katrena Tenno 07.07.88 Võrusoo PK Valga 06.06.
9,9 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Valga 06.06.
10,4 Kairi Kabur Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.

100m tj. 17,1 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
17,4 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Valga 25.06.
17,7 Katrena Tenno 07.07.88 Võrusoo PK Valga 25.06.

200m tj. 34,71 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Haapsalu 06.07.

kaugus 4.95 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Kärdla 12.06.
4.68 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Väimela 30.05.
4.55 Triin Nassar 25.05.87 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.
4.57 Kaija Kelder 23.01.88 Rõuge PK Zofigen 03.08.
4.51 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Tartu 12.01.
4.49 Kaisa Vahtra 07.08.87 Vastseliina G Väimela 30.05.

kõrgus 1.57 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
1.55 Margot Pähn 08.08.87 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
1.50 Keiti Karro 1987 Sõmerpalu PK Parksepa 18.04.
1.50 Jaana Kaasik 18.11.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
1.45 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
1.30 Kairi Kabur 25.11.1988 Parksepa KK Võru 14.05.

kolmik 10.03 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
9.71 Triin Nassar 25.05.87 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.
9.53 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
9.48 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
9.16 Liis Küttis 03.07.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
8.73 Pirgit Männiste 14.01.87 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.

kuul 10.81 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Võru 14.08.
10.01 Keiti Karro 1987 Sõmerpalu PK Võru 18.09.
9.40 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
9.10 Kairi Raudsepp 06.04.87 Osula PK Väimela 30.05.
8.91 Kaisa Vahtra 87 Vastseliina G Väimela 30.05.
8.76 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Tallinn 09.03.

ketas 31.28 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Võru 07.08.
0,750 gr 28.33 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.

28.04 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
24.97 Keia Hark 04.07.88 Antsla G. Võru 05.06.
24.69 Keiti Karro 1987 Sõmerpalu PK Valga 25.06.
24.42 Mailika Pindis 28.05.88 Pikakannu PK Väimela 30.05.

oda 400 37.29 Keiti Karro 1987 Sõmerpalu PK Valga 25.06.
36.60 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Võru 11.09.
33.60 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 11.09.
27.86 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
27.62 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.

oda 500 35.24 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 03.09.



33.67 Keiti Karro 1987 Sõmerpalu PK Võru 11.09.
32.92 Merli Viira 18.06.87 Puiga PK Võru 03.09.
23.50 Kristiina Soon 12.12.87 Osula PK Väimela 30.05.
23.33 Gerda Müür 17.06.87 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.

pall 55.23 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Puiga PK Võru 05.06.
54.69 Anne Viskov 16.02.88 Parksepa KK Haapsalu 03.06.
49.03 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.88 Parksepa KK Kärdla 12.06.
47.15 Liina Lakur 07.05.88 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 03.06.
44.37 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.88 Võru Kesklinna G. Haapsalu 03.06.
44.00 Madleen Sala Võru I PK Võru 08.05.

4x100m 53,9 Kelder,Kabur,Küttis, Tenno Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.
55,4 Toots,Viskov,Laht, Küttis Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.
57,4 Glass,Hark,Taniel, Kannimäe Antsla G. Väimela 29.05.
59,5 Viira,Tenno,Kohv, Jänes Võrusoo PK Väimela 29.05.

4x200m 1,58,79 Küttis,Viskov,Kelder Holodnjakova Lõunalõvi Valga 14.09.

3x800m 7.41,80 Küttis,Saarepuu,Viskov Lõunalõvi Tartu 26.05.

v-rootsi 2.38,9 Kabur,Laht,Viskov Küttis Parksepa KK Väimela 29.05.
2.43,6 Puusep,Rjabov,Rumvolt,Saarepuu Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
2.48,2 Puusaar,Vene,Hirves, Potsepp Haanja-Ruusmäe Väimela 29.05.
2.49,7 Laats,Kõrran,Püvi, Rauba Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.

T  U-14
60m 8.0 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Viljandi 10.05.

8.0 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Valga 06.06.
8,3 Aliis Laidver 14.04.90 Antsla G. Valga 06.06.
8,4 Liisi Munski 21.11.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Valga 06.06.
8,5 Mari Taniel 27.08.89 Antsla G. Valga 06.06.
8,6 Kätlin Toots 06.04.89 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.

100m 12,9 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.
13,3 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Väimela 30.05.
14,3 Mari Taniel 27.08.89 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
14,5 Kerttu Jõgi 89 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
14,9 Merilin Sibul 15.02.89 Misso KK Väimela 30.05.

200m 27,57 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Tallinn 21.07.
28,81 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Nokia 12.08.
29,7 Aliis Laidver 14.04.90 Antsla G. Valga 25.06.
30,7 Kätlin Toots 06.04.89 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
30,7 Liisi Munski 21.11.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
31,3 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Toijala 11.08.

500m 1.26,8 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK Viljandi 10.05.
1.32,9 Keiju Püvi 17.03,89 Võru Kesklinna G. Viljandi 10.05.
1.34,4 Kätlin Toots 06.04.89 Parksepa KK Viljandi 10.05.
1.34,9 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Võru 08.05.
1.35,9 Gerda Rumvolt 25.05.89 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Võru 08.05.
1.36,1 Siiri Saal Rõuge PK Võru 08.05.

600m 1.44,0 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK Tartu 19.05.



1.48,9 Aliis Laidver 14.04.90 Antsla G. Võru 05.06.
1.49,2 Keiju Püvi 17.03,89 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 19.05.
1.53,4 Kätlin Toots 06.04.89 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.
1.53,7 Gerda Rumvolt 25.05.89 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 19.05.
1.56,7 Liisi Munski 21.11.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Tartu 19.05.

800m 2.41,3 Aigi Õim 07.02.89 Kuldre PK Väimela 30.05.
2.41,6 Gerda Rumvolt 25.05.89 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
2.41,8 Keiju Püvi 17.03.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
2.50,1 Kätlin Toots 06.04.89 Parksepa KK Võru 07.09.
2.57,5 Elina Kiis 29.10.89 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.

60m tj. 9,6 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Tartu 23.02.
9,6 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Valga 06.06.
10,18 Aliis Laidver 14.04.90 Antsla G. Kärdla 12.06.
10,3 Pille Kannimäe 26.03.89 Antsla G. Valga 06.06.
10,3 Kätlin Toots 06.04.89 Parksepa KK Tartu 23.02.
10,67 Brit Veibri 03.02.90 Parksepa KK Kärdla 12.06.

100m tj. 16,5 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Valga 25.06.
18,5 Kätlin Toots 06.04.89 Parksepa KK Valga 25.06.

kaugus 5.09 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Altofen am Albis01.08.
4.72 Aliis Laidver 14.04.90 Antsla G. Tartu 19.05.
4.65 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Väimela 30.05.
4.52 Liis Nassar 04.01.89 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.
4.50 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Viljandi 15.05.
4.48 Kristi Täht 10.12.90 Osula PK Võru 14.05.

kõrgus 1.45 Kätlin Toots 06.04.89 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.
1.40 Aliis Laidver 14.04.90 Antsla G. Haapsalu 03.06.
1.40 Kristi Täht 10.12.90 Osula PK Valga 06.06.
1.40 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Valga 06.06.
1.35 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Võru 14.05.

kolmik 9.86 Liis Nassar 04.01.89 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.
9.65 Kerli Laht 12.04.89 Parksepa KK Väimela 30.05.
8.38 Regina Kits 12.03.89 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.
8.35 Kristi Laats 05.03.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
7.81 Kati Kits 14.02.89 Kääpa PK Väimela 30.05.

kuul 9.60 Maarja Roots 18.03.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 18.09.
9.01 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Nokia 12.08.
8.07 Tiina-Mai Meeliste 15.02.89 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
7.51 Pille Kannimäe 26.03.89 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
7.37 Kristel Puusepp 18.07.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tallinn 09.03.

ketas 27.00 Marika Nurk 18.01.89 Lepistu PK Võru 05.06.
24.50 Maarja Roots 18.03.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
23.06 Pille Kannimäe 26.03.89 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
21.20 Kadri Parv 10.09.89 Varstu KK Väimela 30.05.

oda 400 25.68 Anu Kikas 02.10.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 03.09.
22.04 Maarja Roots 18.03.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 18.09.
21.01 Liis Maad 89 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.



pall 50.30 Aliis Laidver 14.04.90 Antsla G. Võru 14.05.
48.63 Kerttu Jallai 03.04.90 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 14.05.
43.40 Johanna Kallion 21.12.90 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 19.05.
43.18 Keisy Sikk 18.02.89 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 14.05.
42.82 Pille Kannimäe 26.03.89 Antsla G. Kärdla 12.06.
41.5 Egle Poll 90 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.

4x100m 54,06 Laht,Nurk,Munski, Laidver Võru Spordikool Helsingi 15.06.

4x400m 5.16,0 Linnas,Linnas,Liiv, Topper Sõmerpalu PK Väimela 29.05.
5.23,1 Ploom,Kõiv,Toomik, Listak Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 29.05.
5.26,5 Jallai,Kondimäe,Otto, Mandli Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 29.05.
5.30,8 Mõttus,Kais,J.Pang, K.Pang Mõniste PK Väimela 29.05.

T U-12
60m 9,5 Brigita Lipp 20.02.92 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.

9,6 Triin Jäädma 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Valga 06.06.
9,7 Terli Linnas 1992 Sõmerpalu PK Väimela 30.05.
9,8 Dagmar Urb 04.10.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
9,8 Jane Olesk 91 Vastseliina G. Väimela 30.05.
9,9 Egle Toomjõe 01.02.92 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

600m 2.04,9 Triin Jäädma 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 05.06.
2.07,0 Katrin Koger 06.01.91 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
2.07,1 Dagmar Urb 04.10.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Haapsalu 03.06.
2.11,1 Eveli Aasa 28.08.91 Võru Kesklinna G. Väimela 30.05.
2.11,6 Eike Laidver 11.09.91 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.

60m tj. 11,2 Brigita Lipp 20.02.92 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.
11,8 Katrin Koger 06.01.91 Parksepa KK Valga 06.06.
11,9 Triin Jäädma 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Valga 06.06.
12,14 Kati Ott 14.09.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Tartu 23.02.

kaugus 3.81 Brigita Lipp 20.02.92 Parksepa KK Võru 14.05.
3.71 Ly Koger 02.02.91 Antsla G. Võru 14.05.
3.65 Grete Heinaste 03.01.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
3.60 Maiki Jäädmaa 17.01.91 Võru Kesklinna G. Võru 14.05.

kõrgus 1.20 Maiki Jäädmaa 17.01.91 Võru Kesklinna G. Parksepa 16.04.
1.15 Katrin Koger 06.01.91 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.
1.10 Brigita Lipp 20.02.92 Parksepa KK Parksepa 16.04.
1.10 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. Parksepa 16.04.
1.10 Dagmar Urb 04.10.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.

pall 36.0 Anna-Liis Lestberg 1991 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK Väimela 30.05.
32.0 Mailika Raimet 23.03.91 Võrusoo PK Väimela 30.05.
30.5 Egle Toomjõe 01.02.92 Antsla G. Väimela 30.05.
28.5 Kati Ott 14.09.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. Väimela 30.05.
28.0 Marilin Mõttus 08.01.91 Mõniste PK Väimela 30.05.
26.19 Brigita Lipp 20.02.92 Parksepa KK Võru 05.06.


